Case No: 1800204/2021 (V)



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr A Minteh

Respondent: 4 Site Security Limited

Heard at: Leeds via Microsoft Teams (video link) On: 10 May 2021

Before: **Employment Judge Cronin**

Representation

Claimant: In person

Mr R Clement (Counsel) Respondent:

This has been a remote hearing which neither party objected to. The form of remote hearing was Microsoft Teams (video). A face to face hearing was not held because it was not practicable and all issues could be determined in a remote hearing

JUDGMENT

- 1. The Claimant's claim for unfair dismissal is not well-founded and is dismissed.
- 2. The Claimant's claim for unpaid holiday pay is dismissed upon withdrawal at the hearing.

Employment Judge Cronin

Date: 10 May 2021